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Welcome for the
“small committee” part
of the workshop!

Thursday March 7
14:00 General frame details

14:30 Review and discussion of our
collective experiences

15:30 Identification of Key Questions
to be addressed by
interdisciplinary teams.

17:00 Synthesis of the Key Questions
19:30 Dinner
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Friday March 8

9:00 Review of Key Questions

9:30 Breakout interdisciplinary
groups charged with addressing
a specific question.

13:00 Lunch

14:00 Plenary session to summarize

group results and organize
follow-up for 279 2013 workshop
and the Resilience 2014
Conference



The context:
the Resilience 2014 conference

www.resilience2014.org
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“Montpellier 2014” — sub-themes
(cf. Call for paper)

 Development challenges through a resilience lens

* Analyzing and promoting change and
transformation

e Knowledges

e Whose development, whose resilience?
* New methodology and tools

* Trade-offs and synergies
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Tuesday & Wednesday
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Schedule of the conference

8:00-9:00
9:00-10:30
11:00-17:00

8:30-9:30

10:00-11:00
11:15-12:15
12:15-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:15-16:15
16:30-18:00

8:30-9:30

10:00-11:00
11:15-12:15
12:15-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:15-16:15
16:30-18:00
18:00-18:30

Registration / Welcome aperitif

Registration
Opening ceremony

On site sessions (Camargue, Etang de Thau, Montpellier, Causses, ...)

Plenary dialog

4 parallel panel sessions

~20 parallel speed-talk sessions
Poster session

4 parallel panel sessions

4 parallel talk sessions
self-organized session

Plenary dialog

4 parallel panel sessions

~20 parallel speed-talk sessions
Poster session

4 parallel panel sessions

4 parallel talk sessions

Plenary synthesis

Closing ceremony

% of the conference
dedicated to dialog

A.Botta-F. De Clerck, Biodiversity &
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Milestones

03/2012 |cCall for papers

Trough [ Warm-up event / workshop series

out 2013 | Deliverables: concept note on each of the theme which
identifies major controversies and prepares sessions at the
conference

08/2013 |Deadline for abstract & session Submission

11/2013 |Registration opening

05/2014 |The international conference (~800 participants)
Training session for 40-50 Master and PhD students (25 from
the South) articulating development and resilience issues
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Our workshop — main objectives

e Objectives
— To prepare an open dialog in 2014

— To reinforce and generate collectives on Biodiversity &
agroecosystems resilience

* QOrientation
— Trans-disciplinary (especially SHS and others)
— Trans-scale

— With a specific focus on Biodiversity as there are 2 other
workshops close to ours

e “Resilience of Social and Ecological Systems and Territorial
Approaches”

e “Agroecological transition and resilience”
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Our workshop — main outputs

* Intermediate outputs for the website (position
of the collective)

 Conference session propositions

e Potentially position papers or contribution to
special edition
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