



# Biodiversity & Agroecosystem Resilience

- Workshop -

7<sup>th</sup> and 8<sup>th</sup> March 2013 Agropolis International, Montpellier France





## Welcome for the "small committee" part of the workshop!

Thursday March 7		Friday March 8	
14:00	General frame details	9:00	Review of Key Questions
14:30	Review and discussion of our collective experiences	9:30	Breakout interdisciplinary groups charged with addressing
<b>15:30</b>	Identification of Key Questions		a specific question.
	to be addressed by	13:00	Lunch
	interdisciplinary teams.	14:00	Plenary session to summarize
17:00	Synthesis of the Key Questions		group results and organize
19:30	Dinner		follow-up for 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2013 workshop and the Resilience 2014
			Conference



# The context: the Resilience 2014 conference www.resilience2014.org



# "Montpellier 2014" – sub-themes (cf. Call for paper)

- Development challenges through a resilience lens
- Analyzing and promoting change and transformation
- Knowledges
- Whose development, whose resilience?
- New methodology and tools
- Trade-offs and synergies



#### Schedule of the conference

Sunday		Registration / Welcome aperitif	:	
Monday				
_	8:00-9:00	Registration		
_	9:00-10:30	Opening ceremony		
_	11:00-17:00	On site sessions (Camargue, Etang de	e Thau, Montpellier, Causses,)	
Tuesday & Wednesday				
_	8:30-9:30	Plenary dialog		
_	10:00-11:00	4 parallel panel sessions		
_	11:15-12:15	~20 parallel speed-talk sessions		
_	12:15-14:00	Poster session		
_	14:00-15:00	4 parallel panel sessions	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> of the conference	
_	15:15-16:15	4 parallel talk sessions	74 Of the conference	
_	16:30-18:00	self-organized session	dodicated to dialog	
Thursday	,		dedicated to dialog	
_	8:30-9:30	Plenary dialog		
_	10:00-11:00	4 parallel panel sessions		
_	11:15-12:15	~20 parallel speed-talk sessions		
_	12:15-14:00	Poster session		
_	14:00-15:00	4 parallel panel sessions		
_	15:15-16:15	4 parallel talk sessions		
_	16:30-18:00	Plenary synthesis		



18:00-18:30

Closing ceremony

#### **Milestones**

03/2012	Call for papers		
Trough	Warm-up event / workshop series		
out 2013	Deliverables: concept note on each of the theme which		
	identifies major controversies and prepares sessions at the		
	conference		
08/2013	Deadline for abstract & session Submission		
11/2013	Registration opening		
05/2014	The international conference (~800 participants)		
	Training session for 40-50 Master and PhD students (25 from		
	the South) articulating development and resilience issues		



## Our workshop – main objectives

#### Objectives

- To prepare an open dialog in 2014
- To reinforce and generate collectives on Biodiversity & agroecosystems resilience

#### Orientation

- Trans-disciplinary (especially SHS and others)
- Trans-scale
- With a specific focus on Biodiversity as there are 2 other workshops close to ours
  - "Resilience of Social and Ecological Systems and Territorial Approaches"
  - "Agroecological transition and resilience"



### Our workshop – main outputs

- Intermediate outputs for the website (position of the collective)
- Conference session propositions
- Potentially position papers or contribution to special edition

